February 2007   Rev 6 1/10
10
STPS2H100
Power Schottky rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and Benefits
■ Negligible switching losses
■ High junction temperature capability

adaptators and on board DC/DC converters.
Available in SMA, SMB, low-profile SMB.
Order codes
IF(AV) 2 A
VRRM 100 V
Tj (max) 175° C
VF (max) 0.65 V
Part Number Marking
STPS2H100A S21
STPS2H100U G21
STPS2H100UF FG21
K
A
SMA
STPS2H100A
SMB
STPS2H100U
K
A
K
A
SMB flat
STPS2H100UF
Table 1. Absolute ratings (limiting values)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage 100 V
IF(AV) Average forward current
SMA / SMB TL = 130° C δ = 0.5
2 A
SMB flat TL = 150° C δ = 0.5
IFSM Surge non repetitive forward current tp =10 ms sinusoidal 75 A
PARM Repetitive peak avalanche power tp = 1 µs   Tj = 25° C 2400 W
Tstg Storage temperature range -65 to + 175 °C
Tj Operating junction temperature (1)
1.  condition to avoid thermal runaway for a diode on its own heatsink
175 °C
dPtot
dTj
--------------- 1
Rth j a–( )
--------------------------<
Characteristics STPS2H100
2/10
1 Characteristics
Table 2. Thermal resistance
Symbol Parameter Value Unit